

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7450/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2004 in AO No. 95/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey

Mr. T.P.Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

alf of respondent Mr. T.P.Pandey, Adv. has entered appearance on beh

nos. 1 to 4.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time to file

counter affidavit.

Call after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Aggarwal)

(Vijay

Court Master Court Master